20180502000148890 05/02/2018 12:12:57 PM DEEDS 1/4

Send tax notice to:

Michelle R. Carriere-Perron

516 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue West

Helena, AL 35080

STATE OF ALABAMA
Shelby COUNTY

PELISONS This instrument prepared by: Stewart & Associates, P.C./S. Kent Stewart 3595 Grandview Pkwy, #280 Birmingham, Alabama 35243

### WARRANTY DEED

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Thirty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$30,000.00) in hand paid to the undersigned,516 2nd Avenue West Helena Alabama 35080 Specialized Lending Trust (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), by Michelle R. Carriere-Perron (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

The Easterly 100 feet of Lots 5 and 6, Block 8, according to Joseph Squire's Map of the Town of Helena, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 121, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Situated in the NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 15, Township 20 South, Range 3 West.

# SUBJECT TO:

ADVALOREM TAXES DUE OCTOBER 01, 2018 AND THEREAFTER.
BUILDING AND SETBACK LINES, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND CONDITIONS OF RECORD.

The Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with Grantee, her heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances except as noted above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and that it will, and its successors, executors, administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to Grantee, her heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

## 20180502000148890 05/02/2018 12:12:57 PM DEEDS 2/4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has set its signature and seal on this, the <u>left</u> day of April, 2018.

516 2nd Avenue West Helena Alabama 35080 Specialized Lending Trust

By Kimberley Willit as Managing Member

of CA Resource Alliance, LLC

Its: Trustee

STATE OF HARMEN STATE OF STATE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Kimberley Wirht as Managing Member of CA Resource Alliance, LLC as Trustee of 516 2nd Avenue West Helena Alabama 35080 Specialized Lending Trust, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the said instrument, she in her capacity as such Managing Member and with full authority executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Trust on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this, the Lay of April, 2018.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public

Print Name: 7/11/1/2/Commission Expires: 2

5-21-19

TAMI BAKER
Commission # 2104095
Notary Public - California
Shasta County
My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2019

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Number of Pages: 3

State of California
County of Symples () ss.
On 4-12-2018 before me, Tami Baker, Notary Public personally appeared.  Kimberley Wirht
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TAMI BAKER Commission # 2104095 Notary Public - California Shasta County My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2019
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: $  M  My  My $ Document Date: $4-12-2018$
Document Date: $4-12-2018$

### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

i nis	Document must be nied in acco	roance with Code of Alabai	ma 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	516 2nd Avenue West Helena Ala	bama 35080 Grantee's N	ame Michelle R. Carriere-Perron
Mailing Address	Specialized Lending Trust	Mailing Address	ress 516 2nd Avenue West
	P.O. Box 2422		Helena, AL 35080
	Aptos, CA 95001		<u> teer langue</u> e leggeseer leggiseer leggiseer leggiseer seer seer leggiseer to be en een een een een een een een een e
Property Address	516 2nd Avenue West	Date of	Sale 4/12/18
	Helena, AL 35080	Total Purchase Price \$ 30,000.00	
		_ or	<del>erikatureze mag</del> gere ennereze annerez ennereze ennereze ennereze annerez alannerez en en en <u>en erez a anterez</u>
		Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market V	alue \$
	ne) (Recordation of docum		in the following documentary equired)
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation contains all of th	e required information referenced
	<u></u>	Instructions	<u>, norgani spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggan panggan spanggani spanggani spanggani spa</u> Panggani spanggangganggang spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggani spanggan
	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.	he name of the person o	or persons conveying interest
Grantee's name an to property is being		the name of the person of	or persons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed	, if available.
Date of Sale - the o	late on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re		perty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins		This may be evidenced b	erty, both real and personal, being by an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us responsibility of val	ed and the value must be deservation, of the property uing property for property tax for Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (	as determined by the lock purposes will be used a	•
accurate. I further u		tements claimed on this	ained in this document is true and form may result in the imposition
Date4/12/18		Print Courtney Snow	
Unattested	PIESSON	Sign Colonia	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Gr	aktee/OwnerkAgent) circle one
	**** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	•	Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 05/02/2018 12:12:57 PM S54.00 CHERRY 20180502000148890